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Thickness

W
idth

≤
8  Feet

Thickness
1.0 - 30.0 mm

SKN offer custom-made MDF Board made by rubber wood. 

SKN’s customers can specify their desired thickness, size, and type of glue 

PRODUCT

Europe Standard
• E0
• E1
• E2

Type of glue 

Special properties of the product
▪ High Moisture Resistance board - HMR

OPPORTUNITY DAY

▪ Super thin board : 1.0 – 2.4 mm
▪ Thin board : 2.5 – 4.0 mm
▪ Medium board : 4.1 – 9.0 mm
▪ Thick board : 9.1 – 25.0 mm
▪ Super thick board : 25.1 – 30.0 mm US Standard

• CARB P2

Q3’2024

FSC Standard
▪ FSC Product (MDF-FSC)
▪ Fire Retardant Board
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BUILT-IN CASING INERIOR / WALL

FURNITUREFLOOR DOOR

OPPORTUNITY DAY
Q3’2024KEY CHARACTERISTIC AND APPLICATION
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Environmental Management 
System Standards 

ISO 14001:2015ISO 9001:2015
Quality Management System 
Standards

CARB CERTIFICATE
CARB 
(California Air Resources Board)

FSC TM CERTIFICATE (FSC TM-C148988 )
FSCTM-C148988 – COC 
(FSCTM-C148988 - Chain of Custody Certification)

OPPORTUNITY DAY
STANDRAD AND CERTIFICATION Q3’2024
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Furniture
Factory

Constructors Laminate 
Factory

Wholesalers
Distributors

OPPORTUNITY DAY
Q3’2024MARKETING OVERVIEW

MAJOR CUSTOMER
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COUNTRY DISTRIBUTION

OPPORTUNITY DAY
Q3’2024

MIDDLE EAST ASIA OTHER DOMESTIC

MARKETING OVERVIEW

9M’20249M’2023

64%

13%

18%

5%

66%

17%

10%

7%
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SALE CHANNEL

OPPORTUNITY DAY
Q3’2024

AGENT SKN

MARKETING OVERVIEW

9M’2024

58%

42%

9M’2023

45%

55%
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OPPORTUNITY DAY
Q3’2024

SALE PROPORTION

MARKETING OVERVIEW

Q1'23 Q2'23 Q3'23 Q4'23

EXPORT 95% 96% 94% 91%

DOMESTIC 5% 4% 6% 9%

2023 by Quarter

Q3'23 Q3'24 9M'23 9M'24

EXPORT 94% 93% 95% 93%

DOMESTIC 6% 7% 5% 7%

2023 - 2024
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OPPORTUNITY DAY
Q3’2024MARKETING OVERVIEW
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SKN Kraft and Paper Co.,LTD.
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มูลค่าการลงทุนรวม : 1,500,000,000 บาท

ทุนจดทะเบียน : 500,000,000   บาท

แหล่งที่มาของเงินทุน :
- เงินทุนหมุนเวียนของบริษัท
- บริษัท เอสเคเอน็ คราฟท์ แอนด์ เปเปอร์ จ ากัด กู้ยืมจากสถาบันการเงิน

ระยะเวลาการก่อสร้าง : 2 ปี

ก าลังการผลิตสูงสุด : ผลิตเยื่อกระดาษจากกระดาษที่ใช้แล้ว 200,000 ตันต่อปี

จดทะเบียนกับกระทรวงพาณิชย์ : 4 พฤศจิกายน 2564

OPPORTUNITY DAY
Q3’2024INVESTMENT PROJECTS



โครงการลงทุนขยายก าลงัการผลิต MDF
สายการผลิตที่ 3
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มูลค่าการลงทุนรวม : 2,400,000,000 บาท

แหล่งที่มาของเงินทุน :
- เงินทุนหมุนเวียนของบริษัท
- เงินกู้ยืมจากสถาบันการเงิน

ระยะเวลาการก่อสร้าง : 2 ปี

ก าลังการผลิตสูงสุด : 500,000 ลูกบาศก์เมตรต่อปี

ได้รับการอนุมัติจากคณะกรรมการบริษัท : วันที่ 27 กุมภาพันธ์ 2567

OPPORTUNITY DAY
Q3’2024INVESTMENT PROJECTS
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Total assets

OPPORTUNITY DAY
Q3’2024FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

Total liabilities Total shareholders’ equity
Consolidated financial statements (Million Baht)

Separate financial statements (Million Baht)

4,428.08 

4,841.56 4,741.90 

Y'22 Y'23 9M'24

808.95 

1,085.52 

718.96 

Y'22 Y'23 9M'24

3,619.13 
3,756.04 

4,022.94 

Y'22 Y'23 9M'24

4,309.92 

4,756.89 4,741.03

Y'22 Y'23 9M'24

640.50 

957.35 

680.17

Y'22 Y'23 9M'24

3,669.42 3,799.53 
4,060.86 

Y'22 Y'23 9M'24
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Revenue from sales

FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

Gross profit Profit for the period
Consolidated financial statements (Million Baht)

Separate financial statements (Million Baht)

OPPORTUNITY DAY
Q3’2024

4,174.95 

3,268.65 
2,545.80 2,550.50 

Y'22 Y'23 9M'23 9M'24

1,679.54 

1,032.50 
808.74 

951.09 

Y'22 Y'23 9M'23 9M'24

682.39 

424.75 
323.72 

434.84 

Y'22 Y'23 9M'23 9M'24

4,174.95 

3,266.92 
2,544.06 2,550.50 

Y'22 Y'23 9M'23 9M'24

719.52 

417.96 
315.75 

429.27 

Y'22 Y'23 9M'23 9M'24

1,729.41 

1,011.36 
794.25 

940.65 

Y'22 Y'23 9M'23 9M'24
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OPPORTUNITY DAY

REVENUE, GROSS PROFIT, NET PROFIT 

M
ill

io
n

 b
ah

t

Q3’2024FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS

Q1’23 Q1’24 Q2’23 Q2’24 Q3’23 Q3’24 9M’23 9M’24

Gross Profit Margin 23.57% 39.33% 32.84% 37.15% 35.71% 34.39% 31.21% 36.88%

Net Profit Margin 6.68% 18.34% 13.93% 18.81% 15.53% 13.86% 12.42% 16.83%

49 
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316
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794 
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Q1'23 Q1'24 Q2'23 Q2'24 Q3'23 Q3'24 9M'23 9M'24

Net Profit Margin Gross Profit Margin Revenue From Sales
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Y’2023 9M’2023 9M’2024

Return on Assets (%) 9.22% 9.9% 12.05%

Return on Equity (%) 11.19% 11.43% 14.56%

Current Ratio (times) 2.56 4.43 3.54

Debt to Equity (times) 0.25 0.13 0.17

KEY FINANCIAL RATIOS 

OPPORTUNITY DAY
Q3’2024FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS
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Currency Exchange Rate

OPPORTUNITY DAY
Q3’2024

International Trade Measures

Energy Price

RISK MANAGEMENT

Based on a single location
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International Trade Measures

➢ Countervailing Duty for the Fiberboards import transections from countries that export
Fiberboards to India including Indonesia, Malaysia, Sri Lanka, Thailand, and Vietnam
(Active)

RISK MANAGEMENT
OPPORTUNITY DAY

Q3’2024

➢ Anti-dumping Duty for the import of certain types of Fiberboards to Vietnam, that import 
from Kingdom of Thailand and People’s Republic of China (Ongoing Investigation)



-0.5

0

0.5

1

1.5

2

สต
าง
ค/์
หน

่วย

18

0.2477

0.9343

1.5492

0.9119

18
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0.2048

0.0139

0.3972

Jan’24

OPPORTUNITY DAY
Q3’2024RISK MANAGEMENT

Energy Price
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USD/THB Currency Exchange Rate 

OPPORTUNITY DAY
Q3’2024

Source : BANK OF THAILAND (https://www.bot.or.th)
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Q&A

99/9 M.7 Hauy Yang Sub-district, Klaeng District, Rayong Province 21110 
Website: www.skn.co.th Tel. 03-892-8188 Email: skn@kijchai.co.th

http://www.skn.co.th/


Harnsiri Sangwongkit - Orawan Sangwongkit

Speaker

THANK YOU

99/9 M.7 Hauy Yang Sub-district, Klaeng District, Rayong Province 21110 
Website: www.skn.co.th Tel. 03-892-8188 Email: skn@kijchai.co.th

http://www.skn.co.th/

